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G 0 L'D S E T T L E M E N T F U N D ' 
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Rmrmn-r-v of t.-rnnear.t.inns for week ending- .Tulv 10. 1Q19. (In thousands of dollars) CONFIDENTIAL _____— 

Federal 
Reserve 
Bank of 

Balance 
last 

statement 
July 3, 
1919-

Gold 
with-

drawals 

Gold 
de-

posits 

Aggregate 
wi thdrawal s 
transfers 

to Agent*s 
Fund 

Aggregate 
deposits & : T R A N S F E R S 

Settlements from July 5 to 
July 10, 1919,both inclusive 

Balance in 
fund at 
close of 
business 
July 10.1919 . 

Federal 
Reserve 
Bank of 

Balance 
last 

statement 
July 3, 
1919-

Gold 
with-

drawals 

Gold 
de-

posits 

Aggregate 
wi thdrawal s 
transfers 

to Agent*s 
Fund 

from 
Agent's Fund 

Debit Credit Net 
Debits 

Total : Total : Net 
Debits : Credits Credits 

Balance in 
fund at 
close of 
business 
July 10.1919 . 

Boston 
New York 

^ Philadelphia 
^&veland 

f ̂Khmond 
Atlanta 
Chicago 
St. Louis 
Minneapolis 
Kansas City 

, Dallas 
San Francisco 

.... - -C ,y 
28,326 
153,304 
45,772 
48,459 
10,863 
15,790 
105,031 
24, 867 
34,020 
40,073 
5,225 
52,823 

200 
2,000 

258 

493 

176 

66 
7o 
7 

10,306 
1,600 

69 
21 

l,0o0 

2.2U0 
2,0uu 

258 
12,320' 
3,493z 

176 
5.000 

66 
10,070 

7 
10,306' 
i,6ooz 

69 
23 

1,755 

26,535 
5,962 
2vfUOO 

z 55,000/ 

5,000 

6,996 

962 

40, 000 

20,000 

48,531^ 
- % 

5,ooo 

5,000 

35.110 
12,757 

- Z 
- y 

u,4Se> 
3,918 

12,684 

81,799/ 100,824< 19,025 
317,766/ 282,656y: 
116,538/ 103,781y: 
68,9l4< 90,087/: 21,173 
91,279-f 9^,236'/ 2,957 
28,099/ 31,496'v 3,397 y 

110,848 ̂ 23,059^12,21#/, 
75,269^78,8593 3,590 / 
18,766/ 14,336 ̂  
48,192 < 44,274/; 
21,099 y; 27,645 ̂  6,546 
47,159< 34.475 : - , 

47,313 
118,194 
44,280 
61,736 
23,890 
18,936 
108,759 
26,564 
29.659 
36,176 
9,599 
36,894 

Total 564,553 3,127 12,139 26,447 23,594 119,493 -1119,493 68,89^ 1,025,728^1,025,728 : 68,89s 562,000 

F E D E R A L R E S E R V E A G E N T S * F U N D 

Federal 
Reserve 
Agent at 

# ton 
New York 
philadelphia 
Cleveland 
Richmond 
Atlanta 
Chicago : 
St. Louis 
Minneapolis 
X&jasas City 

las 
Francisco 
Total 

Balance 
last 

statement 
July 3, 
1919 
45,000 
90,000 
60,889 
95,000 
41,500 
41,000 
255,504 
56,431 
20,800 
21,360 
1,684 

103,294 
832,1 

Gold 
with-

drawals 

5,000 

2,000 
1,000 
7,000 

500 

15,500 

Gold 
deposits 

10,000 
2,000 

12,000 

Withdrawals 
for trans-
fers to 
Bank 

10,000 

1,755, 
11,755 

Deposits 
through 
transfers 
from Bank 

1,000 

2,000 

12,320 
3r00o 

5,000 
23,320 

Total 
with-

drawals 

5,000 

12,000 
1,000 
7,000 

500 
1,755 
27,255 

Total 
deposits 

l.OvO 

2,000 

12,320 
3,000 

10,000 
2,000 
5,000 

35,320 

Balance at 
cl 0 se of 
business 
July 10,1919 

46,000 
90 ,000 
57,889 
95,000 
29,500 
40,000 
260,824 
59,431 
20,800 
31,360 
3,184 

106,539 
840,527 

Summary of changes in ownership 
of gold by banks through trans-
fers and settlements 

Decrease 

35,110 

12.684 

Increase 
"19,987 

708 
15,211 
2,957 
3,397 
5.7MV 
3,590 

56,14*^ 

4,550 

56,14%-
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